

FI301\*

Fish Resources Management Act 1994

**Fish Resources Management Amendment  
Regulations (No. 7) 2002**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

**1. Citation**

These regulations may be cited as the *Fish Resources Management Amendment Regulations (No. 7) 2002*.

**2. Commencement**

These regulations come into operation on 1 July 2002.

**3. The regulations amended**

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Fish Resources Management Regulations 1995\**.

[\* Reprinted as at 2 March 2001.

For amendments to 7 June 2002 see 2001 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 111, and Gazette 26 February and 3 May 2002.]

**4. Schedule 1 amended**

- (1) Schedule 1 Part 1 is amended by deleting in each provision, referred to in column 1 of the Table to this subregulation the amount set out in column 2 of that Table and inserting instead the amount set out in column 3 of that Table.

**Table**

Item	Delete	Insert
2	20.00	25.00
3	20.00	25.00
4	300.00	350.00
5	10.00	15.00

- (2) Schedule 1 Part 2 is amended as follows:

- (a) by deleting in Item 17 “(reg. 138)” and inserting instead —  
“ under section 141 of the Act ”;
- (b) by deleting in each provision referred to in column 1 of the Table to this subregulation the amount set out in column 2 of that Table in each place where it occurs and inserting instead the amount set out in column 3 of that Table.

**Table**

Item	Delete	Insert
1	55.00	65.00
1	310.00	360.00
2	55.00	65.00
2	310.00	360.00
3	55.00	65.00
4(a)	25.00	30.00
4(c)	25.00	35.00
4(d)	15.00	20.00
4(e)	20.00	25.00
4(f)	60.00	70.00
5	55.00	65.00
5	210.00	245.00

<b>Item</b>	<b>Delete</b>	<b>Insert</b>
6	310.00	360.00
7	300.00	350.00
8	300.00	350.00
8	60.00	70.00
8	350.00	410.00
9	350.00	410.00
10	1 600.00	1 850.00
11	110.00	130.00
11	500.00	580.00
11	55.00	65.00
11	365.00	425.00
12	210.00	245.00
12	55.00	65.00
12	310.00	360.00
13	210.00	245.00
13	55.00	65.00
14	500.00	580.00
15	55.00	65.00
16	100.00	115.00
17	100.00	115.00
18	100.00	115.00
19	500.00	580.00

- (3) Schedule 1 Part 3 is amended by deleting in each provision referred to in column 1 of the Table to this subregulation the amount set out in column 2 of that Table and inserting instead the corresponding amount set out in column 3 of that Table.

**Table**

<b>Item</b>	<b>Delete</b>	<b>Insert</b>
1(a)	555.00	645.00
1(b)	1 110.00	1 290.00
1(c)	1 380.00	1 600.00
1(d)	825.00	960.00
1(e)	270.00	315.00
1(f)	270.00	315.00
1(g)	270.00	315.00
2(a)	230.00	270.00

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.